
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 102-00555

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:5/17/2002 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2002 5/28/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding state revenue contract amendments for Alcohol and Drug
Program services, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with the California Department of
Alcohol and Drug Problems (State ADP) increasing the total amount for Fiscal Year 2000-01 in the
amount of $294,385, from $5,166,633 to $5,461,018 and incorporating contract provisions for the
Combined Negotiated Net Amount/ Drug Medi-Cal County/State contract;

b)  Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the County 42 agreement with the State ADP
increasing funding in FY 2001-02 by $1,048,264 to $6,274,676 and increasing the overall four-year
total (July 1, 2001 through June 30, 2005) to $16,727,500.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/28/2002 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding state revenue contract amendments for Alcohol and Drug Program services, as
follows:

a)  Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with the California Department of Alcohol and Drug
Problems (State ADP) increasing the total amount for Fiscal Year 2000-01 in the amount of $294,385, from
$5,166,633 to $5,461,018 and incorporating contract provisions for the Combined Negotiated Net Amount/ Drug
Medi-Cal County/State contract;

b)  Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the County 42 agreement with the State ADP increasing funding in
FY 2001-02 by $1,048,264 to $6,274,676 and increasing the overall four-year total (July 1, 2001 through June 30,
2005) to $16,727,500.
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

