
Attachment C: Ongoing Contracts for Fiscal Year 2005-06

Expenditure Contracts
Department Contract # / Title Service Provided Contractor  Total 

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-017 Psychiatric Health Facility (PHF) Pharmacy Kindred Pharmacy Services $150,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC00-154 Mental Health Assessment Team (MHAT) mobile crisis service American Medical Response $600,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-103 Inpatient Services Aurora Vista Del Mar Hospital $600,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-044 Children's Mental Health Therapeutic Behavioral Services Casa Pacifica $1,500,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-045 Children's Mental Health Services Community Action Commission $2,231,534

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-006 Adult Institute for Mental Disease Crestwood Behavioral Health $360,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-052 Adult Institute for Mental Disease Fresno Care and Guidance $220,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-016 Children's Mental Health Services-Fee for Services People Helping People $125,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-118 Psychiatric Health Facility San Luis Obispo County Behavioral Health $200,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-038 Residential/Rehab Sanctuary Psychiatric Services $265,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-030 Voluntary In-patient Cottage Hospital $300,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-030 Children's Mental Health Services Santa Barbara County Education Office $328,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-029 Children's Mental Health Services Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family Center $744,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-055 Youth Placement Seneca $140,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-053 Adult Institute for Mental Disease Sierra Vista $170,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-041 Adult Mental Health Services Telecare $2,910,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-042 La Casa Residential- IMD locked facility Telecare $340,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-034 Adult Social Rehab Transitions $880,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-106 Residential/Rehab Work Training Program $1,505,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-040 Casa Del Mural Residential Work Training Program $500,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-090 Alcohol and Drug (AOD) Involuntary Inpatient Services AEGIS $1,281,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-083 SubstanceAbuse & CrimePreventionAct/Net Negotiated Amount Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse $1,212,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-093 Early Intervention Net Negotiated Amount Family Services Agency $156,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-094 Net Negotiated Amount/School Based Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family Center $150,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC04-197 Drug MediCal Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family Center $120,000

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor BC 01-153 Commercial Lease Agreement (Until October 2005) Safeco Title Insurance Co., Inc $60,390

Page 1 of 5



Attachment C: Ongoing Contracts for Fiscal Year 2005-06

Court Services North County Conflict 
Defense Contract Legal services when the Public Defender conflicts out North County Defense Team $749,167

Court Services South County Conflict 
Defense Contract Legal services when the Public Defender conflicts out Criminal Defense Association $746,544

General Services BC-03-096 Workers' Compensation Third Party Administrator Innovative Claim Solutions $214,000

General Services BC-03-061 Professional architectural services Grady Williams $80,000

General County Programs Local Libraries Library Funding Local Libraries $2,587,087

Planning and Development BC05010 Commercial & Residential Plan Check Hawthorn $150,000

Planning and Development BC05011 Offshore Oil & Gas Technical Expertise Robert Brown Engineers $300,000

Planning and Development BC05009 Commercial & Residential Plan Check California Code Check $140,000

Public Health BC-04-201 Medical Records Services AssistMed. Inc. $205,000

Public Health BC-05-098 Staff Nursing Services Computerized Health Care Management $495,000

Public Health BC-04-220 Staff Nursing Services Intelistaf Healthcare, Inc. $165,000

Public Health BC-04-204 Pathways licensing and processing McKesson Information Systems $233,512

Public Health BC-04-039 Ryan White Care Act Title III Pacific Pride Foundation $112,650

Public Health BC-05-079 Physician Services Michael Price $210,000

Public Health BC-05-074 Physician Services Lester Reffigee $230,000

Public Health BC-05-057 Anti-Tobacco Media Contract Rustin Corp. dba Shand Group $175,990

Public Health BC-05-120 Medical Residency Contract SB Cottage Hospital $908,820

Public Health BC-05-078 Physician Services Peter Singson $210,000

Public Health BC-05-046 Outside Referral Laboratory Services Unilab $200,000

Public Health BC-05-125 Emergency Shelter Operations Casa Esperanza $131,924

Public Works-South Coast Flood Zone BC 04-141 Revegetation and maintenance services Enviroscaping $165,000

Sheriff BC05001 Data processing consulting, design and development services Bruce S Thomas, Inc. $155,000

Contractors on Payroll
Department Contract # / Title Service Provided Contractor  Total 
Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-020 Patients Rights Advocate Aileen Kroll $35,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-019 Facilities Manager Anthony Murguia $83,400

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-012 Psychiatrist Dr. Bob Black $95,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-026 Psychologist Dr. Christine Peterson $25,000

Page 2 of 5



Attachment C: Ongoing Contracts for Fiscal Year 2005-06

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC04-192 Training/Cultural Competency Coordinator Dr. Claudia Henry $90,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-022 Psychiatrist Dr. David Fennell $95,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-023 Supportive Housing Initiative Act (SHIA) Program Manager Elodie Patarias $87,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-013 Psychiatrist Dr. George Bajor $88,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-027 Psychologist Dr. Gretchen Burnett $25,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-122 Psychiatrist Dr. Harold Ginsberg $50,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-039 Psychiatrist Dr. Eli Katz $110,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-025 Psychiatrist Dr. Herman Schornstein $100,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-018 Psychiatrist Dr. Jay Seastrunk $50,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-131 Psychiatrist Dr. Kellee Clougherty $50,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-049 Consultant Laura Mancuso $70,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-021 Psychiatrist Dr. Mary Flavan $50,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services BC05-024 Psychiatrist Dr. Robert Hill $95,000

Public Health BC-04-218 Organizational Effectiveness Angela Antenore $103,884

Public Health BC-03-221 CHDP Physician Services Helen Schultz $39,426

Public Health BC-04-212 Physician Services Laurence Mansbach $59,140

Public Health BC-04-208 Physician Services Linda Fardan $76,382

Public Health CN00353 Ultrasound Technician Cynthia Silva $30,090

Public Health BC-04-211 Mid-Level Provider Services Nora Lewis $105,549

Revenue Contracts
Department Contract # / Title Service Provided Contractor  Total 

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension Egg Quality Control Egg Quality Control CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $4,000

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension Nursery Inspection 
Program Nursery Inspection Program CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $14,468

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension 05-0172 Organic Program CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $2,600

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension Pesticide Use Data Entry for Pesticide Use Reports (Dept of Pesticide 
Regulations) CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $30,616

Page 3 of 5



Attachment C: Ongoing Contracts for Fiscal Year 2005-06

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension Seed Law Enforcement Seed Law Enforcement CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $2,911

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension Sharpshooter Glassy-winged Sharp Shooter Inspections CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $160,138

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension 05-0122 Inspections relating to the sale of Petroleum (Div of Meas Stds) CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $6,375

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension 05-0067 Weighmaster Inspections (Div of Meas Stds W&M) CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture $3,300

Agriculture & Cooperative Extension Mealybug Vine Mealybug (Div of Ag and Nat Resources) Regents of University of California $7,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Net Negotiated Amount 
County 42 Net Negotiated Amount and Drug MediCal State of California $6,594,220

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services
Substance Abuse 
Treatment Program 
Block Grant

Substance Abuse Treatment CA Dept of Alcohol and Drug Programs $2,017,825

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Drug Court Partnership Substance Abuse Treatment CA Dept of Alcohol and Drug Programs $132,867

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Comprehensive Drug 
Court Initiative Substance Abuse Treatment CA Dept of Alcohol and Drug Programs $118,826

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services CALWORKS CalWorks Services Revenue CA Dept of Social Services $817,904

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services
Federal Substance 
Abuse Mental Health 
Services Administration 

Substance Abuse Residential Treatment Federal Substance Abuse Mental Health 
Services Administration $500,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services State Incentive Grant Binge Drinking Prevention CA Dept of Alcohol and Drug Programs $250,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Mental Health 
Cooperative Mental Health Assessment Team City of Buellton $7,399

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Mental Health 
Cooperative Mental Health Assessment Team City of Carpinteria $5,950

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Mental Health 
Cooperative Mental Health Assessment Team City of Guadalupe $211

Page 4 of 5



Attachment C: Ongoing Contracts for Fiscal Year 2005-06

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Mental Health 
Cooperative Mental Health Assessment Team City of Lompoc $60,197

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Mental Health 
Cooperative Mental Health Assessment Team City of Santa Barbara $172,188

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services Mental Health 
Cooperative Mental Health Assessment Team City of Santa Maria $102,888

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services CA Dept of 
Rehabilitation Mental Health Vocational Rehab Services Mental Health Cooperative $142,650

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services CEMH8050 Prop 10 services First Five Commission $616,175

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services 04-74120-000 AIDS contract State of California $75,000

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services 04-74055-000 Mental Health Plan State of California $714,511

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services 04-74248-000 Performance contract (Contract Terms Only) State of California $0

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services IDEA Funds Individuals with Disabilities Education Act Santa Barbara County Education Office $1,560,661

Fire Leaking Underground 
Fuel Tank Remediation Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Remediation Oversight State Water Resources Control Board $518,700

Page 5 of 5


